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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any terminal market complex has been set up in Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has received a proposal from the State Government of Tamil Nadu for setting up of terminal market complex; and

(d) if so, the time by which the said market is likely to be set up?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

???? ???????? ??? ????? ?????? (SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA)

(a) & (b): Under Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH), three Terminal Market Complexes (TMC) have been sanctioned, as per details given below:

(Rs. in crore)
No. Location Project Cost Amount Sanctioned
1. Perundurai 120.62 28.99
2. Chennai 135.00 48.00
3. Madurai 120.00 46.25
375.62 123.24

(c) & (d): No new proposal for setting up of Terminal Market Complex has been received from Government of Tamil Nadu.
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